

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: June 26, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.69)

Addenda: 1 (7/12/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2018

**PROJECT: Dartmouth Street Resurfacing Project
Crest Dr. to Florida Ave. (SH 74); and
Yale Street Resurfacing Project
Crest DR. to 250' North of Acacia Ave.
Community of East Hemet**

Project No. C1-0560 and C1-0580

	Company Name	Dartmouth St. Base Bid Sch. 1	Yale St. Base Bid Sch. 2	Alternate Bid Sch. 1	Alternate Bid Sch. 2	Alternate Bid Sch. 3	Alternate Bid Sch. 4	Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,827,211.50	1,444,336.00	19,400.00	19,400.00	800.00	3,200.00	\$3,314,347.50
1	Hardy & Harper, Inc.	1,774,904.00	1,418,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	\$3,245,904.00
2	All American Asphalt	1,820,836.00	1,474,195.00	21,120.00	21,120.00	880.00	3,520.00	\$3,341,671.00
3	R.J. Noble Company	2,084,547.00	1,648,877.50	24,000.00	24,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	\$3,786,424.50
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$1,893,429.00</i>	<i>\$1,513,690.83</i>	<i>\$23,040.00</i>	<i>\$23,040.00</i>	<i>\$960.00</i>	<i>\$3,840.00</i>	<i>\$3,457,999.83</i>

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: June 26, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.69)

Addenda: 1 (7/12/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2018

**PROJECT: Dartmouth Street Resurfacing Project
Crest Dr. to Florida Ave. (SH 74); and
Yale Street Resurfacing Project
Crest DR. to 250' North of Acacia Ave.
Community of East Hemet
Project No. C1-0560 and C1-0580**

BASE BID SCH. 1 (DARTMOUTH ST. RESURFACING)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST CONTROL		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,969.60	4,969.60
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	123,000.00	123,000.00
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	101,000.00	101,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	5,480	50.00	274,000.00	23.00	126,040.00
7	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 2	LF	2,915	2.10	6,121.50	3.00	8,745.00
8	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE II]		ELT	86	200.00	17,200.00	500.00	43,000.00
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 3	LF	135	5.00	675.00	5.00	675.00
10	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 4	SQFT	3,170	10.00	31,700.00	4.56	14,455.20
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 5	TON	5,880	75.00	441,000.00	73.73	433,532.40
12	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 6	TON	3,480	90.00	313,200.00	84.84	295,243.20
13	710182	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE FACILITY (LS) [PER DETAIL D ON SHEET X-1]		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
14	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [STORM DRAIN]		EA	2	750.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
15	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]	Like 7	SQFT	7,457	20.00	149,140.00	15.00	111,855.00
16	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]	Like 8	SQFT	4,981	10.00	49,810.00	15.00	74,715.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	Like 9	LF	938	25.00	23,450.00	49.00	45,962.00
18	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Like 10	SQFT	3,410	15.00	51,150.00	12.00	40,920.00
19	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 11	EA	16	4,000.00	64,000.00	3,300.00	52,800.00
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 12	EA	8	4,000.00	32,000.00	3,300.00	26,400.00
21	017319	MINOR CONCRETE(DRIVEWAY APPROACH)(CRS 213)		SQFT	1,780	15.00	26,700.00	12.00	21,360.00
22	017318	MINOR CONCRETE(ALLEY APRON)(CRS 500)		SQFT	556	15.00	8,340.00	13.50	7,506.00
23	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)		SQFT	1,356	15.00	20,340.00	9.50	12,882.00
24	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 13	EA	682	4.00	2,728.00	5.00	3,410.00
25	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN		EA	43	200.00	8,600.00	55.00	2,365.00
26	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 14	EA	48	300.00	14,400.00	55.00	2,640.00
27	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 15	SQFT	1,693	5.00	8,465.00	5.00	8,465.00
28	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 16	LF	15,640	0.30	4,692.00	0.49	7,663.60
29	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	Like 17	EA	6	500.00	3,000.00	300.00	1,800.00
30	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	170,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE "1" TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30							1,827,211.50		1,774,904.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: June 26, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.69)

Addenda: 1 (7/12/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2018

**PROJECT: Dartmouth Street Resurfacing Project
Crest Dr. to Florida Ave. (SH 74); and
Yale Street Resurfacing Project
Crest DR. to 250' North of Acacia Ave.
Community of East Hemet
Project No. C1-0560 and C1-0580**

BASE BID SCH. 2 (YALE ST. RESURFACING)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
31	066100	DUST CONTROL		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,701.00	4,701.00
32	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
33	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	123,000.00	123,000.00
34	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
35	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
36	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	4,040	50.00	202,000.00	23.00	92,920.00
37	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 2	LF	3,560	2.10	7,476.00	3.00	10,680.00
38	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 3	LF	1,260	5.00	6,300.00	5.00	6,300.00
39	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 4	SQFT	5,610	10.00	56,100.00	4.56	25,581.60
40	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 5	TON	5,600	75.00	420,000.00	73.73	412,888.00
41	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 6	TON	3,360	90.00	302,400.00	84.84	285,062.40
42	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)		LF	1,550	5.00	7,750.00	7.00	10,850.00
43	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [STORM DRAIN]		EA	3	750.00	2,250.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
44	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]	Like 7	SQFT	4,990	20.00	99,800.00	15.00	74,850.00
45	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]	Like 8	SQFT	4,410	10.00	44,100.00	15.00	66,150.00
46	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	Like 9	LF	760	25.00	19,000.00	49.00	37,240.00
47	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Like 10	SQFT	680	15.00	10,200.00	12.00	8,160.00
48	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 11	EA	7	4,000.00	28,000.00	3,300.00	23,100.00
49	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 12	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,300.00	6,600.00
50	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)		LF	40	5.00	200.00	3.00	120.00
51	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 13	EA	530	4.00	2,120.00	5.00	2,650.00
52	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 14	EA	2	300.00	600.00	55.00	110.00
53	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 15	SQFT	1,830	5.00	9,150.00	5.00	9,150.00
54	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 16	LF	16,300	0.30	4,890.00	0.49	7,987.00
55	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	Like 17	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00	300.00	2,400.00
56	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	130,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE "2" TOTAL ITEMS 31-56							1,444,336.00		1,418,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: June 26, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.69)

Addenda: 1 (7/12/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2018

**PROJECT: Dartmouth Street Resurfacing Project
Crest Dr. to Florida Ave. (SH 74); and
Yale Street Resurfacing Project
Crest DR. to 250' North of Acacia Ave.
Community of East Hemet
Project No. C1-0560 and C1-0580**

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1; LHMWD FACILITIES WITHIN YALE ST						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
57	710218	ADJUST VALVE BOX [WATER METER]		EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
58	710228	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE		EA	23	800.00	18,400.00	1,000.00	23,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE "1" TOTAL ITEMS 57-58							19,400.00		24,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2; LHMWD FACILITIES WITHIN DARTMOUTH ST.						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
59	710218	ADJUST VALVE BOX [WATER METER]		EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
60	710228	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE		EA	23	800.00	18,400.00	1,000.00	23,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE "2" TOTAL ITEMS 59-60							19,400.00		24,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3; EMWD FACILITIES WITHIN DARTMOUTH ST.						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
61	710228	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE		EA	1	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE "3" TOTAL ITEMS 61							800.00		1,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4; EMWD FACILITIES WITHIN YALE ST.						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
62	710228	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE		EA	4	800.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE "4" TOTAL ITEMS 62							3,200.00		4,000.00
TOTAL (BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES) ITEMS 1 - 62							3,314,347.50		3,245,904.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: June 26, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.69)

Addenda: 1 (7/12/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2018

**PROJECT: Dartmouth Street Resurfacing Project
Crest Dr. to Florida Ave. (SH 74); and
Yale Street Resurfacing Project
Crest DR. to 250' North of Acacia Ave.
Community of East Hemet
Project No. C1-0560 and C1-0580**

BASE BID SCH. 1 (DARTMOUTH ST. RESURFACING)						2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST CONTROL		LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	89,862.00	89,862.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)		LS	1	8,800.00	8,800.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	5,480	30.00	164,400.00	72.00	394,560.00
7	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 2	LF	2,915	3.30	9,619.50	4.75	13,846.25
8	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE II]		ELT	86	459.00	39,474.00	545.00	46,870.00
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 3	LF	135	3.30	445.50	7.00	945.00
10	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 4	SQFT	3,170	10.30	32,651.00	9.25	29,322.50
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 5	TON	5,880	73.00	429,240.00	74.00	435,120.00
12	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 6	TON	3,480	93.00	323,640.00	89.00	309,720.00
13	710182	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE FACILITY (LS) [PER DETAIL D ON SHEET X-1]		LS	1	20,200.00	20,200.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
14	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [STORM DRAIN]		EA	2	880.00	1,760.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
15	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]	Like 7	SQFT	7,457	21.50	160,325.50	19.00	141,683.00
16	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]	Like 8	SQFT	4,981	22.00	109,582.00	19.00	94,639.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	Like 9	LF	938	45.00	42,210.00	45.00	42,210.00
18	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Like 10	SQFT	3,410	11.50	39,215.00	10.00	34,100.00
19	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 11	EA	16	3,800.00	60,800.00	5,200.00	83,200.00
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 12	EA	8	3,800.00	30,400.00	4,500.00	36,000.00
21	017319	MINOR CONCRETE(DRIVEWAY APPROACH)(CRS 213)		SQFT	1,780	11.60	20,648.00	10	17,800.00
22	017318	MINOR CONCRETE(ALLEY APRON)(CRS 500)		SQFT	556	15.00	8,340.00	11.00	6,116.00
23	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)		SQFT	1,356	8.50	11,526.00	9.25	12,543.00
24	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 13	EA	682	4.20	2,864.40	4.25	2,898.50
25	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN		EA	43	52.00	2,236.00	54.00	2,322.00
26	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 14	EA	48	420.00	20,160.00	425.00	20,400.00
27	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 15	SQFT	1,693	4.70	7,957.10	4.75	8,041.75
28	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 16	LF	15,640	0.50	7,820.00	0.50	7,820.00
29	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	Like 17	EA	6	260.00	1,560.00	265.00	1,590.00
30	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	170,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE "1" TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30							1,820,836.00		2,084,547.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: June 26, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.69)

Addenda: 1 (7/12/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2018

**PROJECT: Dartmouth Street Resurfacing Project
Crest Dr. to Florida Ave. (SH 74); and
Yale Street Resurfacing Project
Crest DR. to 250' North of Acacia Ave.
Community of East Hemet
Project No. C1-0560 and C1-0580**

BASE BID SCH. 2 (YALE ST. RESURFACING)						2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
31	066100	DUST CONTROL		LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
32	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
33	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	104,000.00	104,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
34	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
35	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)		LS	1	8,800.00	8,800.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
36	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	4,040	30.00	121,200.00	72.00	290,880.00
37	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 2	LF	3,560	3.30	11,748.00	4.75	16,910.00
38	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 3	LF	1,260	3.30	4,158.00	7.00	8,820.00
39	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 4	SQFT	5,610	10.30	57,783.00	9.25	51,892.50
40	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 5	TON	5,600	73.00	408,800.00	74.00	414,400.00
41	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 6	TON	3,360	93.00	312,480.00	89.00	299,040.00
42	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)		LF	1,550	3.20	4,960.00	7.00	10,850.00
43	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [STORM DRAIN]		EA	3	880.00	2,640.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
44	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]	Like 7	SQFT	4,990	21.50	107,285.00	19.00	94,810.00
45	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]	Like 8	SQFT	4,410	22.00	97,020.00	19.00	83,790.00
46	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	Like 9	LF	760	45.00	34,200.00	45.00	34,200.00
47	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Like 10	SQFT	680	11.50	7,820.00	10.00	6,800.00
48	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 11	EA	7	3,800.00	26,600.00	5,200.00	36,400.00
49	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 12	EA	2	3,800.00	7,600.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
50	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)		LF	40	2.60	104.00	3.00	120.00
51	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 13	EA	530	4.20	2,226.00	4.25	2,252.50
52	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 14	EA	2	420.00	840.00	425.00	850.00
53	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 15	SQFT	1,830	4.70	8,601.00	4.75	8,692.50
54	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 16	LF	16,300	0.50	8,150.00	0.50	8,150.00
55	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	Like 17	EA	8	260.00	2,080.00	265.00	2,120.00
56	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	\$130,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE "2" TOTAL ITEMS 31-56							1,474,195.00		1,648,877.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: June 26, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.69)

Addenda: 1 (7/12/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2018

**PROJECT: Dartmouth Street Resurfacing Project
Crest Dr. to Florida Ave. (SH 74); and
Yale Street Resurfacing Project
Crest DR. to 250' North of Acacia Ave.
Community of East Hemet
Project No. C1-0560 and C1-0580**

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1; LHMWD FACILITIES WITHIN YALE ST						2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
57	710218	ADJUST VALVE BOX [WATER METER]		EA	1	880.00	880.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
58	710228	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE		EA	23	880.00	20,240.00	1,000.00	23,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE "1" TOTAL ITEMS 57-58							21,120.00		24,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2; LHMWD FACILITIES WITHIN DARTMOUTH ST.						2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
59	710218	ADJUST VALVE BOX [WATER METER]		EA	1	880.00	880.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
60	710228	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE		EA	23	880.00	20,240.00	1,000.00	23,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE "2" TOTAL ITEMS 59-60							21,120.00		24,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3; EMWD FACILITIES WITHIN DARTMOUTH ST.						2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
61	710228	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE		EA	1	880.00	880.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE "3" TOTAL ITEMS 61							880.00		1,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4; EMWD FACILITIES WITHIN YALE ST.						2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
62	710228	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE		EA	4	880.00	3,520.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE "4" TOTAL ITEMS 62							3,520.00		4,000.00
TOTAL (BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES) ITEMS 1 - 62							3,341,671.00		3,786,424.50

Subcontractors

**Project: Dartmouth Street Resurfacing Project, Crest Dr. to Florida Ave. (SH 74); and
Yale Street Resurfacing Project, Crest DR. to 250' North of Acacia Ave.
Community of East Hemet.**

Project No.: C1-0560 and C1-0580

Apparent Low Bidder: Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Superior Pavement Markings, Inc. Lic. No. 776306 DIR No. 1000001706	Signing and Striping 24-28, 50-54
California Professional Eng. Lic. No. 793907 DIR No. 1000001980	Loop Detector 29, 55
EBS Utility Adjusting Inc. Lic. No. 932798 DIR No. 1000004286	Manholes 14, 43, 57, 62
Covarrubias Construction, Inc. Lic. No. 784171 DIR No. 1000006652	Drainage Facility 13
Pavement Coatings Company Lic. No. 303609 DIR No. 1000003382	Slurry Seal 8